

## New Fantasy Novel "The Ruins" by Leona Canry Explores a World of Chaos and Magic

VERNAL, UTAH, UNITED STATES, May 13, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Epic tale of survival and discovery captivates readers as it hits shelves on April 22, 2024

"The Ruins," a gripping new fantasy novel by acclaimed author Leona Canry, has been released to eager readers worldwide. Publishing on April 22, 2024, this captivating tale delves into a world overrun by zombies and orcs, where one young girl's journey becomes a fight for freedom and the future of her homeland.

In "The Ruins," readers are transported to a world where chaos reigns supreme, and the line between survival and extinction is razor-thin. The story follows a courageous young girl who embarks on a perilous quest, confronting not only the physical threats of the undead and monstrous creatures but also the hidden mysteries and magical intrigues that lie beneath the surface.

Leona Canry's masterful storytelling weaves together



elements of fantasy, adventure, and suspense, creating a rich and immersive narrative that keeps readers on the edge of their seats from start to finish. Through the eyes of the protagonist, readers are taken on a journey of self-discovery, courage, and resilience, as she confronts unimaginable challenges and discovers the depths of her own strength.

"The Ruins" will be available for purchase on Amazon.com, allowing readers everywhere to embark on this epic adventure from the comfort of their own homes. Whether you're a fan of fantasy fiction or simply seeking an enthralling escape from reality, "The Ruins" promises to deliver an unforgettable reading experience.

## About Leona Canry:

Leona Canry is debut author and a mother of seven, known for her captivating storytelling and imaginative worlds. With a passion for fantasy fiction, Leona's work explores themes of

adventure, courage, and the triumph of the human spirit in the face of adversity.

Book Link: <u>https://a.co/d/bXzBGGw</u>

Leona Canry Tolkeins Book Writing rainbowwitch85@gmail.com

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/711133405

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire<sup>™</sup>, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.